

NEW HAVEN
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: N/A
 NEW HAVEN RAIL YARD
 NEW HAVEN RAIL YARD FACILITIES IMPROVEMENT

STATE PROJECT NO: 300-139

SHEET : 1

Bid Opening Date: 04/06/2011 No. of Bidders: 10				RIZZO CORP				WATERS CONSTRUCTION CO I NC				MANAFORT BROS INC			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
0000190A	NON-DESTRUCTIVE UTILITY INVESTIGATION	l.s.		6680.00	6680.00	10000.00	10000.00	278927.00	278927.00						
0000354A	4" PVC DUCT BANKS - 12 DUCTS	l.f.	300	206.00	61800.00	88.00	26400.00	149.70	44910.00						
0000426A	ELECTRIC HANDHOLE	ea.	1	2477.00	2477.00	4500.00	4500.00	2000.00	2000.00						
0000523A	600V COPPER WIRE NO. 500KCMIL	l.f.	30	18.80	564.00	19.00	570.00	22.50	675.00						
0000545A	5" P.V.C DUCT BANKS- 2 DUCTS	l.f.	70	70.60	4942.00	54.00	3780.00	83.78	5864.60						
0000546A	5" P.V.C DUCT BANKS- 4 DUCTS	l.f.	350	97.50	34125.00	61.00	21350.00	101.26	35441.00						
0000547A	5" P.V.C DUCT BANKS- 6 DUCTS	l.f.	40	158.00	6320.00	92.00	3680.00	137.89	5515.60						
0000580A	4' PVC DUCT BANKS - 1 DUCT	l.f.	60	53.10	3186.00	30.00	1800.00	46.10	2766.00						
0000581A	4' PVC DUCT BANKS - 2 DUCTS	l.f.	25	72.70	1817.50	41.00	1025.00	67.16	1679.00						
0000582A	4' PVC DUCT BANKS - 4 DUCTS	l.f.	350	100.00	35000.00	40.00	14000.00	83.49	29221.50						
0000591A	3' PVC DUCT BANKS - 2 DUCTS	l.f.	500	54.30	27150.00	44.00	22000.00	74.90	37450.00						
0000641A	600V COPPER WIRE NO. 250 KCMIL	l.f.	20	72.60	1452.00	30.00	600.00	13.50	270.00						
0001130A	500 KCMIL, 15KV SHIELDED COPPER CABLE	l.f.	2015	35.40	71331.00	26.00	52390.00	19.72	39735.80						
0090042A	CATENARY SYSTEMS	l.f.	410	174.00	71340.00	450.00	184500.00	449.00	184090.00						
0090045A	AERIAL GROUND WIRE SYSTEMS	l.f.	440	63.00	27720.00	76.00	33440.00	75.00	33000.00						
0090050A	HIGH SPEED SECTION INSULATORS	ea.	1	7945.30	7945.30	32500.00	32500.00	33155.00	33155.00						
0090070A	INSPECTION AND TESTING	l.s.		13600.00	13600.00	44400.00	44400.00	45666.00	45666.00						
0090075A	GUY ASSEMBLIES	ea.	3	8389.80	25169.40	7700.00	23100.00	7861.00	23583.00						
0090076A	MODIFICATIONS AND ADDITIONS TO EXISTING CATENARY SYSTEMS	l.f.	140	440.00	61600.00	320.00	44800.00	346.00	48440.00						
0096017A	TRACTION POWER RETURN BONDING LAYOUTS	ea.	2	2298.00	4596.00	1057.00	2114.00	1089.00	2178.00						
0096018A	COPPER BUS BAR FOR NEUTRAL RETURN BONDINGS	ea.	1	936.00	936.00	2200.00	2200.00	2178.00	2178.00						
0096065A	REMOVAL OF CATENARY	l.f.	390	26.80	10452.00	18.00	7020.00	18.00	7020.00						
0096069A	REMOVAL OF CATENARY POLE STRUCTURE	ea.	4	1585.30	6341.20	1900.00	7600.00	1783.00	7132.00						

NEW HAVEN
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: N/A
 NEW HAVEN RAIL YARD
 NEW HAVEN RAIL YARD FACILITIES IMPROVEMENT

STATE PROJECT NO: 300-139

SHEET : 2

Bid Opening Date: 04/06/2011 No. of Bidders: 10				RIZZO CORP		WATERS CONSTRUCTION CO I NC		MANAFORT BROS INC	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0096071A	REMOVAL OF GUY AND GUY ANCHOR RODS	ea.	1	1886 00	1886 00	2000 00	2000 00	2140 00	2140 00
0096108A	DISCONNECT SWITCH AND SECTIONALIZING JUMPER TAPS	ea.	1	17730 00	17730 00	15000 00	15000 00	14567 00	14567 00
0100079A	ELECTRIC TRACTION STEEL WORK	cwt.	282	665 40	187642 80	592 00	166944 00	596 00	168072 00
0100150A	MAINTENANCE FACILITY	l.s.		6920000 00	6920000 00	8100000 00	8100000 00	7000000 00	7000000 00
0100244A	SIGNS	ea.	10	389 10	3891 00	400 00	4000 00	150 00	1500 00
0100500A	CONSTRUCTION COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT (ESTIMATED COST)	est.		30000 00	30000 00	30000 00	30000 00	30000 00	30000 00
0101000A	ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY	l.s.		50000 00	50000 00	16000 00	16000 00	131750 00	131750 00
0101117A	CONTROLLED MATERIALS HANDLING	c.y.	19400	5 20	100880 00	8 00	155200 00	7 20	139680 00
0101128A	SECURING, CONSTRUCTION AND DISMANTLING OF A WASTE STOCKPILE AND TREATMENT AREA	l.s.		46966 00	46966 00	32000 00	32000 00	43044 00	43044 00
0101130A	ENVIRONMENTAL WORK - SOLIDIFICATION	ton	1320	62 60	82632 00	25 00	33000 00	45 00	59400 00
0101133A	DISPOSAL OF CONTAMINATED RAILROAD TIES	ton	55	182 60	10043 00	245 00	13475 00	175 00	9625 00
0101143A	HANDLING AND DISPOSAL OF REGULATED ITEMS	est.		2000 00	2000 00	2000 00	2000 00	2000 00	2000 00
0101176A	DISPOSAL OF PCB WASTE	ton	32	206 70	6614 40	275 00	8800 00	250 00	8000 00
0104057A	POLE FOUNDATIONS, TYPE A	l.f.	510	882 80	450228 00	660 00	336600 00	675 00	344250 00
0201001A	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	l.s.		386167 00	386167 00	30000 00	30000 00	23580 00	23580 00
0202003A	EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.	8800	17 80	156640 00	7 00	61600 00	10 63	93544 00
0202102	ROCK EXCAVATION	c.y.	500	49 60	24800 00	57 00	28500 00	1 00	500 00
0202315A	DISPOSAL OF CONTROLLED MATERIALS	ton	26400	42 80	1129920 00	45 00	1188000 00	38 00	1003200 00
0202318A	MANAGEMENT OF REUSABLE CONTROLLED MATERIAL	c.y.	1800	14 90	26820 00	6 00	10800 00	16 00	28800 00

NEW HAVEN
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: N/A
 NEW HAVEN RAIL YARD
 NEW HAVEN RAIL YARD FACILITIES IMPROVEMENT

STATE PROJECT NO: 300-139

SHEET : 3

Bid Opening Date: 04/06/2011 No. of Bidders: 10				RIZZO CORP				WATERS CONSTRUCTION CO I NC				MANAFORT BROS INC			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
0202522A	REMOVAL OF BITUMINOUS TYPE PAVEMENT	s.y.	55000	01	550 00	25	13750 00	10	5500 00						
0202528A	REMOVAL OF RAILROAD TRACKS	l.f.	500	53 20	26600 00	20 00	10000 00	10 00	5000 00						
0202529	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.	900	2 00	1800 00	2 00	1800 00	4 00	3600 00						
0202998A	ROADWAY MAINTENANCE	estpls		120000 00	120000 00	120000 00	120000 00	120000 00	120000 00						
0203003A	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION-EARTH (COMPLETE)	c.y.	4100	01	41 00	11 00	45100 00	1 00	4100 00						
0203103	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION-ROCK (COMPLETE)	c.y.	1100	49 60	54560 00	80 00	88000 00	50 00	55000 00						
0204151A	HANDLING WATER	l.s.		29745 00	29745 00	31000 00	31000 00	60982 00	60982 00						
0204210A	HANDLING CONTAMINATED GROUNDWATER	est.		1500000 00	1500000 00	1500000 00	1500000 00	1500000 00	1500000 00						
0204503A	DEWATERING	l.s.		438352 30	438352 30	270000 00	270000 00	423872 00	423872 00						
0205003A	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.	10000	14 90	149000 00	23 00	230000 00	19 26	192600 00						
0205004A	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.	1500	49 60	74400 00	78 00	117000 00	1 00	1500 00						
0205005A	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-15' DEEP	c.y.	2200	5 20	11440 00	33 00	72600 00	29 40	64680 00						
0205006A	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-15' DEEP	c.y.	110	99 20	10912 00	85 00	9350 00	1 00	110 00						
0209001	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.	15000	2 60	39000 00	2 00	30000 00	1 50	22500 00						
0210100A	ANTI-TRACKING PAD	s.y.	900	19 80	17820 00	12 00	10800 00	20 00	18000 00						
0210820	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS)	estpls		10000 00	10000 00	10000 00	10000 00	10000 00	10000 00						
0212003	SUBBASE	c.y.	4000	35 70	142800 00	26 00	104000 00	23 90	95600 00						
0213013	GRANULAR FILL	c.y.	3100	35 70	110670 00	33 00	102300 00	35 00	108500 00						
0213732A	PEASTONE GRAVEL BACKFILL	c.y.	100	59 50	5950 00	64 00	6400 00	85 00	8500 00						
0213902A	SUBBALLAST	c.y.	500	49 60	24800 00	46 00	23000 00	56 80	28400 00						
0214022	COMPACTED GRANULAR FILL	c.y.	2700	39 70	107190 00	41 00	110700 00	38 00	102600 00						
0216012A	CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIAL	c.y.	50	297 50	14875 00	276 00	13800 00	125 00	6250 00						

NEW HAVEN
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: N/A
 NEW HAVEN RAIL YARD
 NEW HAVEN RAIL YARD FACILITIES IMPROVEMENT

STATE PROJECT NO: 300-139

SHEET : 4

Bid Opening Date: 04/06/2011 No. of Bidders: 10				RIZZO CORP		WATERS CONSTRUCTION CO I NC		MANAFORT BROS INC	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0219001	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.	3000	3 10	9300 00	4 00	12000 00	5 00	15000 00
0304002	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.	3100	39 70	123070 00	32 00	99200 00	28 82	89342 00
0406170	HMA S1	ton	2600	90 30	234780 00	105 00	273000 00	90 00	234000 00
0406171	HMA S0.5	ton	3200	90 30	288960 00	92 00	294400 00	89 30	285760 00
0406236	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal	2200	01	22 00	1 00	2200 00	6 00	13200 00
0406999A	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST)	est.		14000 00	14000 00	14000 00	14000 00	14000 00	14000 00
0502182A	RUBBER GRADE CROSSING	l.f.	252	478 00	120456 00	390 00	98280 00	355 00	89460 00
0503004A	LIFT AND LINE EXISTING TRACK	l.f.	1000	57 90	57900 00	64 00	64000 00	57 80	57800 00
0503471A	TURNOUT INSTALLATION	ea.	2	47331 10	94662 20	38000 00	76000 00	35187 00	70374 00
0504010A	RAILROAD TRACK WORK	l.f.	1300	143 20	186160 00	155 00	201500 00	141 00	183300 00
0507105A	CONNECTION TO EXISTING MANHOLE AND/OR CATCH BASIN	ea.	7	1983 00	13881 00	1700 00	11900 00	1 00	7 00
0507162A	TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN, DOUBLE GRATE TYPE II WITH 4' SUMP OVER 10' DEEP	ea.	3	11898 00	35694 00	7300 00	21900 00	7100 00	21300 00
0507237A	SPECIAL ROUND TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN OVER 10' DEEP	ea.	7	12890 00	90230 00	8700 00	60900 00	8170 00	57190 00
0507238A	SPECIAL ROUND TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN	ea.	3	12096 40	36289 20	8200 00	24600 00	7649 00	22947 00
0507484A	TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN, DOUBLE GRATE TYPE II (4' SUMP)	ea.	9	12493 00	112437 00	6400 00	57600 00	6708 00	60372 00
0507685A	MANHOLE - 6' DIAMETER	ea.	7	7684 00	53788 00	8000 00	56000 00	4952 00	34664 00
0507777A	REMOVE EXISTING MANHOLE	ea.	1	5453 00	5453 00	1040 00	1040 00	5724 00	5724 00
0507781A	RESET MANHOLE	ea.	37	446 00	16502 00	685 00	25345 00	953 92	35295 04
0601211A	CLASS 'F' CONCRETE (SPECIAL)	c.y.	20	545 00	10900 00	600 00	12000 00	310 88	6217 60
0601365A	CONCRETE PAD	c.y.	90	272 70	24543 00	310 00	27900 00	580 00	52200 00
0603169A	PROGRESS PHOTOGRAPHS	ea.	21	376 00	7896 00	320 00	6720 00	380 00	7980 00

NEW HAVEN
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: N/A
 NEW HAVEN RAIL YARD
 NEW HAVEN RAIL YARD FACILITIES IMPROVEMENT

STATE PROJECT NO: 300-139

SHEET : 5

Bid Opening Date: 04/06/2011 No. of Bidders: 10				RIZZO CORP		WATERS CONSTRUCTION CO I NC		MANAFORT BROS INC	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0651380A	36" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE	l.f.	250	130 90	32725 00	116 00	29000 00	147 00	36750 00
0651743A	6" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE	l.f.	200	34 70	6940 00	27 00	5400 00	62 00	12400 00
0651746A	12" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE	l.f.	350	51 60	18060 00	39 00	13650 00	67 00	23450 00
0651757A	18" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE	l.f.	850	59 50	50575 00	47 00	39950 00	75 00	63750 00
0651761A	24" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE	l.f.	90	73 40	6606 00	68 00	6120 00	86 00	7740 00
0651762A	30" P.V.C. PIPE	l.f.	550	103 10	56705 00	88 00	48400 00	114 00	62700 00
0702079A	BITUMEN COATING FOR CONCRETE PILES	s.y.	5000	17 70	88500 00	17 00	85000 00	17 00	85000 00
0702080A	COAL TAR EPOXY COATING OF PILES	l.f.	30	116 00	3480 00	100 00	3000 00	175 00	5250 00
0702355	FURNISH 16" PRESTRESSED CONCRETE PILES	l.f.	12000	36 00	432000 00	34 00	408000 00	34 50	414000 00
0702396A	DRIVING PRESTRESSED CONCRETE PILES	l.f.	12000	37 10	445200 00	34 00	408000 00	35 50	426000 00
0702797A	DYNAMIC PILE DRIVING ANALYSIS (P.D.A.) TEST	ea.	2	8871 00	17742 00	8200 00	16400 00	8500 00	17000 00
0702801A	PILE LOADING TEST	ea.	1	62622 00	62622 00	65000 00	65000 00	60000 00	60000 00
0714050A	TEMPORARY EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM	s.f.	6000	31 30	187800 00	8 00	48000 00	1 00	6000 00
0728020A	STONE BALLAST	ton	5500	31 70	174350 00	28 00	154000 00	27 00	148500 00
0728032A	NO. 6 CRUSHED STONE	c.y.	3800	34 70	131860 00	53 00	201400 00	35 00	133000 00
0755014	GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - HIGH SURVIVABILITY)	s.y.	11000	1 00	11000 00	3 00	33000 00	1 60	17600 00
0811005A	CONCRETE WHEEL STOP	ea.	149	123 90	18461 10	100 00	14900 00	120 00	17880 00
0821206A	PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB (24" X 32")	l.f.	1000	26 10	26100 00	42 00	42000 00	41 84	41840 00
0822002	RELOCATED TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	l.f.	3300	14 90	49170 00	5 00	16500 00	13 30	43890 00
0901003A	STEEL BOLLARD	ea.	141	412 30	58134 30	555 00	78255 00	552 00	77832 00
0912503	REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL	l.f.	450	4 20	1890 00	5 00	2250 00	4 00	1800 00
0921001A	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.f.	700	14 90	10430 00	10 00	7000 00	8 00	5600 00

NEW HAVEN

FEDERAL PROJECT NO: N/A

STATE PROJECT NO: 300-139

NEW HAVEN RAIL YARD

NEW HAVEN RAIL YARD FACILITIES IMPROVEMENT

SHEET : 6

Bid Opening Date: 04/06/2011
 No. of Bidders: 10

RIZZO CORP

WATERS CONSTRUCTION CO I
 NC

MANAFORT BROS INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	RIZZO CORP		WATERS CONSTRUCTION CO I NC		MANAFORT BROS INC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0942001	CALCIUM CHLORIDE FOR DUST CONTROL	ton	80	01	80	50.00	4000.00	800.00	64000.00
0943001	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	m.gal	9000	01	90	5.00	45000.00	1.00	9000.00
0969000A	PROJECT COORDINATOR	l.s.		100000.00	100000.00	100000.00	100000.00	93265.00	93265.00
0969050A	DOCUMENT CONTROL SPECIALIST	l.s.		75000.00	75000.00	75000.00	75000.00	184891.00	184891.00
0969051A	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL PROGRAM	l.s.		200000.00	200000.00	200000.00	200000.00	200000.00	200000.00
0969064A	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, LARGE	mo.	24	2087.40	50097.60	8000.00	192000.00	3485.00	83640.00
0971001	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	l.s.		159164.00	159164.00	10000.00	10000.00	529650.00	529650.00
0977001	TRAFFIC CONE	ea.	100	26.10	2610.00	10.00	1000.00	13.00	1300.00
0978002	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.	100	52.20	5220.00	10.00	1000.00	81.00	8100.00
0979003A	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.	14	130.00	1820.00	165.00	2310.00	110.00	1540.00
0980101A	CONSTRUCTION STAKING (SITE 1)	l.s.		49576.00	49576.00	132000.00	132000.00	620000.00	620000.00
1002150A	LIGHT STANDARD FOUNDATION - SPECIAL	ea.	2	40005.00	80010.00	34000.00	68000.00	31320.00	62640.00
1003508A	HIGH MAST LIGHTING POLE (100')	ea.	1	23029.00	23029.00	24000.00	24000.00	34250.00	34250.00
1003916A	REMOVE AND RELOCATE LIGHT STANDARD	ea.	1	2076.00	2076.00	4000.00	4000.00	13560.00	13560.00
1003997A	REMOVE POLE	ea.	9	2188.00	19692.00	600.00	5400.00	700.00	6300.00
1004934A	HIGH PRESSURE SODIUM LUMINAIRE WITH INTEGRAL BALLAST(400 WATT)	ea.	6	619.00	3714.00	950.00	5700.00	1300.00	7800.00
1005422A	HIGH MAST LUMINAIRE - HIGH PRESSURE SODIUM (1000 WATT)	ea.	10	928.00	9280.00	950.00	9500.00	2150.00	21500.00
1008142A	4" P V C CONDUIT -UNDER ROADWAY	l.f.	400	57.80	23120.00	13.00	5200.00	12.13	4852.00
1010912A	ELECTRIC MANHOLE	ea.	2	19298.00	38596.00	16000.00	32000.00	19800.00	39600.00
1010916A	CONCRETE MANHOLE	ea.	3	18306.00	54918.00	16000.00	48000.00	17480.00	52440.00
1012031	NO. 2 SINGLE CONDUCTOR	l.f.	1500	2.50	3750.00	4.00	6000.00	3.17	4755.00
1012180A	BARE COPPER WIRE NO. 4/0 AWG	l.f.	40	5.00	200.00	8.00	320.00	9.37	374.80

NEW HAVEN
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: N/A
 NEW HAVEN RAIL YARD
 NEW HAVEN RAIL YARD FACILITIES IMPROVEMENT

STATE PROJECT NO: 300-139

SHEET : 7

Bid Opening Date: 04/06/2011 No. of Bidders: 10				RIZZO CORP				WATERS CONSTRUCTION CO I NC				MANAFORT BROS INC			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
1015003	NO. 6 BARE COPPER GROUNDING CONDUCTOR	l.f.	500	1 10	550 00	2 00	1000 00	2 00	1000 00						
1015012A	BARE COPPER GROUNDING CONDUCTOR (#4/0)	l.f.	2600	4 10	10660 00	8 00	20800 00	6 60	17160 00						
1017051A	SERVICE REVISION	ea.	1	1020 80	1020 80	5500 00	5500 00	4950 00	4950 00						
1019053A	AERIAL CABLE (3 NO. 2)	l.f.	600	30 00	18000 00	16 00	9600 00	9 22	5532 00						
1020005A	WOOD POLE (45 FEET)	ea.	4	7278 00	29112 00	2300 00	9200 00	4875 00	19500 00						
1020030A	TEMPORARY ILLUMINATION UNIT	ea.	5	2161 00	10805 00	3000 00	15000 00	5000 00	25000 00						
1108798A	CENTRAL COMMUNICATIONS EQUIPMENT	ea.	1	97475 00	97475 00	105000 00	105000 00	110000 00	110000 00						
1114105	MESSENGER WIRE	l.f.	600	15 20	9120 00	6 00	3600 00	12 91	7746 00						
1208906	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM - BRIGHT WIDE ANGLE RETRO- REFLECTIVE SHEETING	s.f.	60	26 00	1560 00	37 00	2220 00	35 00	2100 00						
1208928	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING)	s.f.	110	26 10	2871 00	37 00	4070 00	35 00	3850 00						
1210101	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.	1200	30	360 00	50	600 00	32	384 00						
1210102	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.	2500	30	750 00	50	1250 00	32	800 00						
1210105	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	s.f.	600	3 40	2040 00	4 00	2400 00	3 25	1950 00						
1220011A	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING	s.f.	1000	12 50	12500 00	11 00	11000 00	20 00	20000 00						
1301080A	4'' DUCTILE IRON PIPE (WATER MAIN)	l.f.	20	50 00	1000 00	80 00	1600 00	61 85	1237 00						
1301081A	6'' DUCTILE IRON PIPE (WATER MAIN)	l.f.	40	52 00	2080 00	90 00	3600 00	62 21	2488 40						

NEW HAVEN
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: N/A
 NEW HAVEN RAIL YARD
 NEW HAVEN RAIL YARD FACILITIES IMPROVEMENT

STATE PROJECT NO: 300-139

SHEET : 8

Bid Opening Date: 04/06/2011 No. of Bidders: 10				RIZZO CORP				WATERS CONSTRUCTION CO I NC				MANAFORT BROS INC			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
1301082A	8'' DUCTILE IRON PIPE (WATER MAIN)	l.f.	1200	59.50	71400.00	52.00	62400.00	65.50	78600.00						
1301084A	12'' DUCTILE IRON PIPE (WATER MAIN)	l.f.	1200	71.40	85680.00	68.00	81600.00	80.00	96000.00						
1302002A	4'' GATE VALVE	ea.	1	1438.00	1438.00	1300.00	1300.00	968.00	968.00						
1302004A	8'' GATE VALVE	ea.	3	1636.00	4908.00	1600.00	4800.00	1165.00	3495.00						
1302006A	12'' GATE VALVE	ea.	2	2330.00	4660.00	2600.00	5200.00	1800.00	3600.00						
1302047A	RESET GATE BOXES	ea.	25	99.00	2475.00	100.00	2500.00	88.00	2200.00						
1302912A	INSTALL BLOW-OFF ASSEMBLIES (WATER MAIN)	ea.	1	2479.00	2479.00	5000.00	5000.00	5855.00	5855.00						
1303204A	HYDRANT ASSEMBLY (WATER MAIN)	ea.	4	5453.00	21812.00	5000.00	20000.00	7710.00	30840.00						
1304083A	POLYETHYLENE ENCASEMENT OF PIPE (WATER MAIN)	l.f.	2600	5.00	13000.00	4.00	10400.00	1.00	2600.00						
1400101A	6'' POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE (SANITARY SEWER)	l.f.	20	40.00	800.00	150.00	3000.00	93.50	1870.00						
1400102A	8'' POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE (SANITARY SEWER)	l.f.	300	47.60	14280.00	56.00	16800.00	94.00	28200.00						
1400103A	10'' POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE (SANITARY SEWER)	l.f.	360	49.60	17856.00	60.00	21600.00	96.00	34560.00						
1403001A	MANHOLE (SANITARY SEWER)	ea.	5	6048.00	30240.00	4500.00	22500.00	5848.00	29240.00						
1500006A	UTILITY ADJUSTMENT (ESTIMATED COST PLUS)	estpls		100000.00	100000.00	100000.00	100000.00	100000.00	100000.00						
1504010A	TEMPORARY SUPPORT OF UTILITIES	l.s.		114800.00	114800.00	20000.00	20000.00	20000.00	20000.00						
1807011	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 400 LB	ea.	10	372.00	3720.00	400.00	4000.00	270.00	2700.00						
1807100	RELOCATION OF (TYPE A) IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM	ea.	5	347.00	1735.00	500.00	2500.00	200.00	1000.00						

NEW HAVEN
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: N/A
 NEW HAVEN RAIL YARD
 NEW HAVEN RAIL YARD FACILITIES IMPROVEMENT

STATE PROJECT NO: 300-139

SHEET : 9

Bid Opening Date: 04/06/2011 No. of Bidders: 10				RIZZO CORP				WATERS CONSTRUCTION CO I NC				MANAFORT BROS INC			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
1807202	REPAIR OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM	est.		3000	00	3000	00	3000	00	3000	00	3000	00	3000	00
						18035333	90			18416468	00			18587841	34

